

January 13, 2024

Re: Pothole Repair

Dear Residents,

The pot holes at the Old Tampa Road and Fort Hamer Gates are being repaired. The work should not deter entrances and exits through the gates, but we ask that you use caution as you go around the workers present.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Regards,

The River Wilderness Foundation of Bradenton, Inc.

©2024 River Wilderness of Bradenton Foundation | C/O Argus Property Management 2477_Stickney Point Road Suite 118A Sarasota FL 34231

Web Version Preferences Forward Unsubscribe

Powered by **GoDaddy Email Marketing** ®